
Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

BACHMAN, JOHNNY FRED Maximum B Dorm-02 W/N M 60 RUSSELL  KING 48

3016

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=1G<4G 04/11/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/11/2025

BARRETO-GONZALEZ, KARINA
MICHAEL

Maximum Cell 6-B H/H F 21 Hold - Hamilton 7

25376

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: MURDER 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $2,500,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/22/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: ABUSE OF CORPSE WITHOUT LEGAL AUTHORITY 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/22/2025

<No docket number> Chg: ARSON 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: HAMILTON CO SO HAMILTON                         -
TX0970000

Arrest Date: 05/23/2025

BRADDY, DARRYL KEITH Jr Maximum Sep 3 E-01 B/N M 37 TRACY  KING 73

24920

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: ARSON 03/17/2025 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/17/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K 03/17/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/17/2025

CARRILLO-RIOS, MARIA CARMEN Medium Cell 7-C H/H F 42 ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

22

24782

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: RECKLESS DRIVING 05/07/2025 Surety Bond / $1,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/07/2025

CRUZ, ROY TOBAR Maximum A Dorm-01 W/N M 41 146

15169

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

25-047-DCCR-00012 Chg: ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER W/PREV
CONV

01/03/2025 Surety Bond / $15,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 01/03/2025

ELLIS, WYLEE JAYE Minimum Cell 2-C W/N M 29 LAURYNN  MCGOWEN 232

23585

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

24-047-DCCR-00059 Sen: BURGLARY OF HABITATION 10/09/2024 05/20/2025 Surety Bond / $5,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 10/09/2024

24-047-DCCR-00058 Sen: BURGLARY OF BUILDING 10/09/2024 05/20/2025 Surety Bond / $5,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 10/08/2024

GARDNER, RYLAN PAUL Minimum W/N M 29 1

23714

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

<No docket number> Chg: PUBLIC INTOXICATION 05/28/2025  /  /

Justice of the Peace M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 05/28/2025

GARZA, ERIK JESUS Minimum F Dorm-09 H/H M 27 10

24223

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 05/19/2025 Surety Bond / $1,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/19/2025

GONZALES, JOHN ANTHONY Maximum D Dorm-04 H/H M 53 RUSSELL  KING 71

6190

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00022 Chg: UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 03/19/2025 Surety Bond / $20,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/19/2025

UNFILED Chg: TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT
SBI

03/19/2025 Surety Bond / $1,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/19/2025
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

GONZALES, MANUEL ANGEL Medium Cell 2-A H/H M 38 ANGIE  HADLEY 76

16072

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=1G<4G 03/14/2025 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/14/2025

GONZALEZ, EDUARDO CEDENO Medium B Dorm-03 H/H M 27 RANDY  THOMAS ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

58

25346

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00020 Chg: AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON 04/01/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/01/2025

GONZALEZ, JUAN GERARDO MARES Medium F Dorm-01 H/H M 31 ROBERTO R. ALONZO ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

31

25363

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15
YOA

04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

GONZALEZ-LOPEZ, FILIMON Medium F Dorm-06 H/H M 35 KIRK  FULK ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

40

25358

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 04/19/2025 Surety Bond / $1,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/19/2025

HENRY, JUSTIN THOMAS Maximum Cell 3-C W/N M 28 10

24884

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

23-047-DCCR-00008 Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 05/19/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/19/2025

23-047-DCCR-00009 Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION 05/19/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/19/2025
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

HERRERA, XAVIER ISAAC Medium Cell 2-D W/N M 21 ANGIE  HADLEY Hold - Eastland 41

24756

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO
IMPAIR

04/18/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 04/23/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: POSS CS PG1/1-B <1G 04/18/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 04/23/2025

<No docket number> Chg: POSS CS PG1/1-B <1G 04/18/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: EASTLAND CO SO EASTLAND                         -
TX0670000

Arrest Date: 04/18/2025

JACQUEZ-FAJARDO, MANUEL Medium F Dorm-08 H/H M 54 KIRK  FULK ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

5

25379

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 05/24/2025 Surety Bond / $1,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/24/2025

JARA - MORENO, JAIME Minimum F Dorm-03 H/H M 33 RANDY  THOMAS 122

25314

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00015 Chg: POSS CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G 01/27/2025 Surety Bond / $15,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 01/27/2025

LEAL, BRANDI ANNE Maximum Cell 4-A H/H F 20 LAURYNN  MCGOWEN 93

25027

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: ARSON 02/25/2025 Surety Bond / $40,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 02/25/2025

LOZANO, JUSTINO Medium B Dorm-01 H/H M 45 RANDY  THOMAS ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

371

23015

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

UNINDICTED Chg: INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT SBI/MENTAL 05/23/2024 Surety Bond / $250,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 05/23/2024

MAHAFFEY, LESLIE JUSTIN Maximum D Dorm-01 W/N M 44 RANDY  THOMAS 31

25364

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: BURGLARY OF HABITATION 04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $30,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE 04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT >$2500<$30K IAT 04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 04/28/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/28/2025

MASON, JUSTIN SCOTT-LEE Minimum F Dorm-07 W/N M 31 37

25344

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 04/22/2025 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/22/2025

MATA, FRANCISCO JAVIER Maximum D Dorm-03 H/H M 39 LAURYNN  MCGOWEN 183

21172

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR00009 Chg: POSS CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G 11/27/2024 Surety Bond / $7,500.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024

DISMISSED Chg: PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY

11/27/2024 Other /  / Dismissed by Courts

District Court Charges Dismissed F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

TIME SERVED Chg: PUBLIC INTOXICATION 11/27/2024 Other /  / Sentenced

Justice of the Peace M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024

TIME SERVED Chg: OBSTRUCT POLICE CLASS C 11/27/2024 Other /  / Sentenced

Justice of the Peace M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024

25633 Chg: OBSTRUCTING HIGHWAY PASSAGEWAY 11/27/2024 Personal Recognizance Bond /  / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024

DISMISSED <No Charge Description> 11/27/2024 Other /  / Dismissed by Courts

County Court Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 11/27/2024

MATHES, TINA ANN Minimum Cell 7-B W/N F 48 2

25072

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25402 Chg: FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT >=$100<$750 IAT 05/27/2025  /  /

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/27/2025

MONREAL-GALVIN, FILEMON Minimum F Dorm-04 H/H M 24 ANGIE  HADLEY ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

52

25349

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: POSS CS PG1/1-B <1G 04/07/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/07/2025

MONTENEGRO, MARTHA OLIVIA Medium Cell 6-A H/H F 38 TRACY  KING ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

45

25354

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 04/14/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 04/14/2025

UNFILED Chg: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 04/14/2025 Surety Bond / $2,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 04/14/2025

MONTGOMERY, ALEXIS FAITH Minimum Cell 7-A W/N F 27 ANGIE  HADLEY 48

24407

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

UNINDICTED Chg: MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G 04/11/2025 Surety Bond / $7,500.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/11/2025

MOORE, DAVID Maximum SEP K-01 W/N M 65 Hold - Other - In State 40

16008

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

<No docket number> Chg: PAROLE VIOLATION 04/19/2025 No Bond /  / No Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD AUSTIN
- TX227015G

Arrest Date: 04/19/2025

MOREY, TROY DEAN Maximum Cell 3-A W/N M 62 ANGIE  HADLEY Hold - Burnet 255

23942

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00002 Sen: POSS CS PG1/1-B <1G 09/16/2024 04/22/2025 Surety Bond / $5,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 09/16/2024

25611 Sen: DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN
RES

09/16/2024 04/02/2025 Other /  / Sentenced

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 09/16/2024

<No docket number> Chg: POSS CS PG1/1-B >=4G<200G 09/16/2024 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

Out of County F Arresting Agency: BURNET CO SO BURNET                             -
TX0270000

Arrest Date: 09/16/2024

MORTON, JAMES DOUGLAS Medium Cell 2-B W/N M 33 RANDY  THOMAS Hold - Erath 160

25081

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00018 Chg: MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G 12/20/2024 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: DPS COMANCHE COUNTY ARREST
REPORTING - TXDPS6406

Arrest Date: 12/20/2024

UNFILED Chg: EVADING ARREST DETENTION 12/20/2024 Surety Bond / $5,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: DPS COMANCHE COUNTY ARREST
REPORTING - TXDPS6406

Arrest Date: 12/20/2024

<No docket number> Chg: CRIMINAL NONSUPPORT 12/20/2024 Cash Bond / $3,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> Arresting Agency: ERATH CO SO STEPHENVILLE                        -
TX0720000

Arrest Date: 12/20/2024

NOWELL-DAVIS, ERIC JEROME Maximum Sep 2 E-01 B/N M 33 TOMMY  ADAMS Hold - Comanche 704

25111

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

23-047-DCCR-00019 Chg: MURDER 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $1,000,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

UNINDICTED Chg: POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: HAMILTON CO SO HAMILTON                         -
TX0970000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $5,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: HOWARD CO SO BIG SPRING                         -
TX1140000

Arrest Date: 11/16/2023

<No docket number> Chg: SEX OFFENDERS DUTY TO REGISTER
LIFE/ANNUALLY

06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: HOWARD CO SO BIG SPRING                         -
TX1140000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $50,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: HOWARD CO SO BIG SPRING                         -
TX1140000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $20,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: FALLS CO SO MARLIN                              -
TX0730000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $30,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: FALLS CO SO MARLIN                              -
TX0730000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR 06/25/2023 Surety Bond / $20,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: FALLS CO SO MARLIN                              -
TX0730000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

<No docket number> Chg: POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 06/25/2023 Cash Bond / $322.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> M Arresting Agency: LIMESTONE CO SO GROESBECK                       -
TX1470000

Arrest Date: 06/24/2023

OLGUIN, AMANDA JOCELYNNE Maximum Cell 6-C W/N F 37 Hold - Eastland 44

25355

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

<No docket number> Chg: ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT 04/15/2025 Surety Bond / $40,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: EASTLAND CO SO EASTLAND                         -
TX0670000

Arrest Date: 04/15/2025

<No docket number> Chg: EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 04/15/2025 Surety Bond / $30,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: EASTLAND CO SO EASTLAND                         -
TX0670000

Arrest Date: 04/15/2025
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

<No docket number> Chg: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 04/15/2025 Surety Bond / $8,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: EASTLAND CO SO EASTLAND                         -
TX0670000

Arrest Date: 04/15/2025

ORTIZ, GERMAN Jr Maximum A Dorm-03 H/H M 33 KIRK  FULK 67

22216

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 03/23/2025 Surety Bond / $1,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 03/23/2025

UNFILED Chg: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 03/23/2025 Surety Bond / $1,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 03/23/2025

PADRON, JAMES ABRAHAM Maximum D Dorm-02 H/H M 48 21

24814

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

24-047-DCCR-00024 Chg: POSS CS PG 1 < 1G 05/08/2025 Surety Bond / $20,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/08/2025

25158 Chg: THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 05/08/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/08/2025

RAMIREZ, ORLANDO Maximum Cell 3-B H/H M 31 RUSSELL  KING 81

22911

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

25-047-DCCR-00019 Chg: SEX OFFENDERS DUTY TO REGISTER W/PREV CONV
IAT

03/09/2025 Surety Bond / $150,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/09/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD 03/09/2025 Surety Bond / $250,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 03/11/2025

<No docket number> Chg: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID 03/09/2025 Fine /  / Active Bond

Justice of the Peace M Arresting Agency: CONSTABLE COMANCHE                              -
TX0470500

Arrest Date: 03/09/2025

RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO CARRILLO
Jr

Maximum A Dorm-04 H/H M 54 TRACY  KING 20

6348

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

UNINDICTED Chg: POSS CS PG1/1-B >=1G<4G 05/09/2025 Surety Bond / $25,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/09/2025

SILVA, XAVIER MANUEL LOLO Maximum A Dorm-05 H/H M 20 RANDY  THOMAS 22

25370

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: POSS CS PG 2 >= 400G 05/07/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/07/2025

<No docket number> Chg: POSS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 05/07/2025 Surety Bond / $410.00 / Active Bond

DELEON MUNICIPAL M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/07/2025

<No docket number> Chg: FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 05/07/2025 Surety Bond / $618.00 / Active Bond

DELEON MUNICIPAL M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/07/2025

<No docket number> Chg: NO DRIVERS LICENSE 05/07/2025 Surety Bond / $360.00 / Active Bond

DELEON MUNICIPAL M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/07/2025

SMITH, STACY DEAN Medium SEP O-01 W/N M 56 RUSSELL  KING Hold - Erath 38

17254

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE 04/21/2025 Surety Bond / $10,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/21/2025

UNFILED Chg: RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 04/21/2025 Surety Bond / $2,500.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 04/21/2025

<No docket number> Chg: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 04/21/2025 No Bond /  / No Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: ERATH CO SO STEPHENVILLE                        -
TX0720000

Arrest Date: 04/21/2025

STEMMONS, AVERY EUGENE Maximum B Dorm-04 B/N M 21 Hold - Hamilton 7

25377

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNINDICTED Chg: MURDER 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $2,500,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/22/2025

UNINDICTED Chg: ABUSE OF CORPSE WITHOUT LEGAL AUTHORITY 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

District Court F Arresting Agency: COMANCHE CO SO COMANCHE                         -
TX0470000

Arrest Date: 05/22/2025
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Class Cell

Comanche County Jail

Name/ID Number

Charge Roster - Type 3

R/E Days InAge Attorney Hold InformationSex

<No docket number> Chg: ARSON 05/22/2025 Surety Bond / $100,000.00 / Active Bond

<No Court Type> F Arresting Agency: HAMILTON CO SO HAMILTON                         -
TX0970000

Arrest Date: 05/23/2025

VALENSUELA-ZAMORA, JESUS Medium F Dorm-02 H/H M 23 JAKE  JENKINS ICE Detainer - US Immigration and 
Customs Enforcement

77

25337

Charge Description/Disposition - Offense Type
Booking

Date
Sentence

Date
Bond

InformationDocket Number/Court

UNFILED Chg: ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE TO VEHICLE>=$200 03/13/2025 Surety Bond / $2,000.00 / Active Bond

County Court M Arresting Agency: COMANCHE PD                                     -
TX0470100

Arrest Date: 03/13/2025

Total Charges: 83

Total Bookings: 39
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